EN

European Communities

*x* EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

SESSION DOCUMENTS

English Edition

19.10.1990 A3-0255/90/PART C

REPORT

by the Committee on Budgets

on the draft general budget of the European Communities for

the financial year 1991

Section III - Commission

(COM(90) 121 - C3-0260/90)

Rapporteur: Mr A. LAMASSOURE

o o)

Part C: Decisions taken by the Committee on Budgets at its
meeting of 15, 16 and 17 October 1990 on the draft
amendments and proposed modifications

A Series: Reports - B Series: Motions for Resolutions, Oral Questions - C Series: Documents received from other Institutions (e.g. Consuitations)

*

hic fﬁﬁ\l!ﬁ\p@ﬁwsqwﬂng a single reading

sexe |

= Cooperation procedure (first reading)

*x]I

*okk

Cooperation procedure (second reading) which requires the votes of a majority of the current

= Members of Parliament for rejectiopgr amaadnent 75 / fin. /Part C

Parliamentary assent which requirgsrtﬁe vg}}s of a majority of the current Members of
Parliament


collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box




collsvs
Text Box


Voting result Edition 19/10é90 .
age =
Line Title classif. l Nr. & Autor of Amend . Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications ] Vote
COMMISSION PART "A"
AD10  Administrative appropriations NDA | AS069 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR CHAP10 17,419,000 17,419,000 lz‘g‘%}gd by
NCE
A01176 Freelance translators NDA | A 653 EUROPEAN DEMOCRATIC GROUP A01176 pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
NCE REMARKS 3/14/1
AOI8 Staff serving in third countries NDA | AS067 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR HEADING gg%)}tizd by
NCE
A0207 Construction of buildings NDA | AS066 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR A0207 pm pm lz\g%}gd by
NCE
AO254 European Youth Forum DA | A 194 COVMITIEE ON YOUTH, CULTLRE A0254 400,000 400,000 Qs /mend.
E
300.000
A 555 SOCIALIST GROUP A0254 400,000 400,000 Covered gy
prev. vote
A02553 Conferences, congresses and NDA | A 107 M. PRICE, E.A. A02553 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
meetings for inspectors and fund  NCE comp A02510 -500, 000 -500, 000 26/0/0
administrators in the M.S.
A0260C Studies and consultations NDA | AS065 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR A02600 698,000 698,000 ted by
NCE REMARKS 26/0/0
A028 Buildings, equipments and NDA | AS073 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR AOZ8 2,155,000 2,155,000 Adopted by
miscellaneous operating NCE REMARKS 26/0/0
expenditure in third countries
A5068 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR HEADING y }Sd by
26/0
A02900 Management of shared-cost action  NDA | A5064 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR AG2900 1,430,000 1,430,000 Adopzs/o}gd by
NCE
Ao4 Support administrative NDA | AS087 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR TRANSFER ITEMS ted by
expenditures (mini budget) NCE REMARKS 26/0/0
AQ301 European Institute for South and NDA | A 242 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. A0301 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
South-East Asian Studies NCE 0/26/0
AQ03020 Europe-Latin America Institute NDA | A 149 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A03020 500,000 500,000 Rz??zi%ed by
NCE
A 597 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP AQ03020 500,000 500,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote
A03021 Subsidies to support the NDA | A 518 M. LANGES ET M. COLOM I NAVAL A03021 10,000,000 10,000,000 | REMARKS decision
mratizatim process in Central NCE HEADING postponed
rica

PE 144,

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

) - Page 2-:
Line Title classif. ] Nr. & Autor of Amend.Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
COMMISSION PART "A"
A 494 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY A03021 10,000, 000 10,000,000 | HEADING decision
pos
A 81 M. ARIAS CANETE, E.A. AA3021 9,000,000 9,000,000 decision
L e postponed
AQ3030 Subsidies for certain activities NDA | A 69 LEGAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE AO303y 400,000 400,000 | REMARKS decision
of NGOs ~ humanitarian aims and NCE postponed
human rights 200.000
A 441 LEFT UNITY GROUP A03030 205,000 205,000 dec;l:;;onned
pos
A 108 POLITICAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE A03030 400, 000 400,000 | HEADING decision
comp A03031 -200,000 -200,000 | REMARKS postponed
A 621 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP A03030 400, 000 400,000 | HEADING decision
comp A03031 ~200,000 ~200,000 | REMARKS postponed
A 569 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP AQ3030 REMARKS decision
HEADING stponed
A03032 European forum for migrant workers ﬁ A 568 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP A03032 500, 000 500,000 | NEW LINE Z/%S%:ed by
REMARKS
Subsidies for European forum for  NDA | A 109 POLITICAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE A03032 200,000 200,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
migrants and information on racism NCE REMARKS 4/22/0
and xenophobia
A 622 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP AQ3032 200,000 200,000 w i}?%%ged by
AQ304 Subs‘idjes to organizations NDA | A 553 SOCIALIST GROoUP AQ304 225,000 225,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
advancing the idea of Europe NCE 23/1/0
A03050 Participation in the or'gan'izat‘ion NDA | A 111 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AQ3050 100,000 100,000 Adopted by
of g(_)ngresses and occasional NCE 24/0/0
meetings
A03051 chmunr.'?ty presence at the 1992 NDA | A 112 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A03051 4,500,000 4,500,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
Olympic Games at Albertville and NCE 24/0/0
Barcelona
A 82 M. ARIAS CANETE, E.A. A03051 4,500,000 4,500,000 Covered itny
prev. vote
A 598 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP A03051 REMARKS g%?/ﬂl:ed by
AG3055 (;anmnjty participation in Expo 92 NDA | A 80 M. ARIAS CANETE, E.A. A03055 348,000 348,000 Rejected by
in Seville NCE 1/23/0
PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10'/)90

= = age 3 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments ’ Other modifications | Vote
COMMISSION PART "A"
A 156 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AQ3055 250,000 250,000 ted by
and AQ04055 0 0 23/1/0
A 466 RAINBOW GROUP A03055 REMARKS Covered ?:)e/
prev. vo
A 599 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP A03055 -1,350,000 -1,350,000 | REMARKS Covered by
. and A04055 : prev. vote
A03056 Comumnity participation in Genoa NDA | A 113 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AC3056 120,000 120,000 Adopted by
Intemational Exhibition NCE 24/0/0
A 467 RAINBOW GROUP AO03056 REMARKS l}s%?/:%ed by
A 600 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP A03056 ~390,000 -396,000 Rejected by
. and A04056 -~110,000 ~110,000 1/23/1
AO3057 European Festival of History mﬂé A 389 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP A03057 100,000 100,000 | NEW LINE %%gﬁ}ed by
A03058 Suppor't for the 1991 World Student NDA | A 142 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AO3058 1,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE Decision
Games in Sheffield (K) NCE postponed
A03059 Support for the activities of the NDA | A 143 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A03059 200,000 200,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
European Youth Parliament NCE 1/23/0
A 390 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP AQ3059 200,000 200,000 | NEW LINE Covered E)e/
prev. vo
AO0306 Tom—-twinning schemes in the NDA | A 221 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. A0306 7,000,000 7,000,000 Oral amerd.
European Commmity NCE %46%0000
A 114 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AO3060 2,700,000 2,700,000 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS Covered by
and AO03061 900, 900, REMARKS prev. vote
and A04060 300,000 300, 000
et a A04061 100,000 100,000
A 505 SOCIALIST GROUP A03060 2,700,000 2,700,000 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS Covered by
and A03061 900,000 900, REMARKS prev. vote
and A04060 300,000 300,000
et a A04061 100,000 109,000
AQ307 Subsidies to higher education NDA | A 601 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP A0307 450,000 450,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
institutions NCE gg/%g
A 487 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY AO307 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS Covered by
prev. vo

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10'/)90

age

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Amend .Modif. Line Conmitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
COMMISSION PART "A"
A 139 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A0307 175,000 175,000 | REMARKS Covered li:z
prev. vo
A 519 SOCIALIST GROUP A0307 175,000 175,000 | REMARKS ﬁ?%g%ed by
A0308 Establishment of a European NDA | A 115 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AO308 100, 000 100,000 | HEADING Adopted by
I1'Enst1't;ute for research on Easterm NCE REMARKS 24/0/0
urope
A 507 SOCIALIST GROUP A0308 100,000 100,000 | HEADING Covered by
REMARKS rev. vote
AQ309 Other subsidies @ A 538 SOCIALIST GROUP AQ309 325,000 325,000 | REMARKS ‘ 1/%358& by
A 99 COMMITTEE ON WOMEN’S RIGHTS A0309 300,000 300,000 ?ggiged by
A 571 EURDPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP A0309 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS %gezgged by
A 70 LEGAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE AQ309 20,000 20,000 24/0}8&1 by
A0311 New premises for the Foundation NDA | A 359 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE A0311 700,000 700,000 Decision
for the Improvement of Living and NCE postponed
Working Conditions
A0320 Cost of organizing traineeships NDA | A5037 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR AO320 110,000 110,000 | REMARKS ted by
with the institution NCE 24/0/0
A0322 Support for intemational non— NDA | A 116 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A0322 100,000 100,000 | REMARKS Oral amerd.
governmental youth organizations  NCE %/%
AO3250 Subsidy for the College of Europe, NDA | A 135 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AD3250 190,000 190,000 opted b
Bruges NCE 24/0/0
A 602 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP A03250 -130,000 -130,000 Covered z
prev. vo
A03251 Contribution towards the cost of NDA | A 136 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AQ3251 30,000 30,000 Adopted by
the 1ibrary, College of Europe, NCE 24/0/0
Bruges
A03252 Jean Monnet Chair at the College NDA | A 137 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A03252 30,000 30,000 Adopted by
of Europe, Bruges NCE 23/1/0
A 603 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP AQ3252 -45,000 -45,000 g’?%?(/lged by
PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 5=

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote

COMMISSION PART "A"

A03253 Support for scientific NDA | A 138 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE A03253 30,000 30,000 Adopted by
publications, colloquia and NCE 24/0/0
seminars by the College of Europe .

A 604 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP AQ3253 -20,000 -20,000 !llt/egg%ed by

A03260 European schools bbgé A5063 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR AQ3260 519,253 519,253 M°P24/0}8d by

A 605 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP AO3260 100,000 100,000 | REMARKS gsig%)ed by
. CoM

A0327 Grant for a World Youth Congress NDA | A 89 M. COLOM I NAVAL, E.A. AQ327 300,000 300,000 { HEADING Rejected by
as part of ‘Paris 89/ NCE REMARKS 2/18/1

A0328 Europe in the universities NDA | A 117 COMMITIEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AQ328 1,900,000 1,900,000 Decision

NCE and A0428 300,000 300,000 postponed
A 360 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE AO328 1,000,000 1,000,000 Decl‘s’;gned
pos

A0329 European Law Academy NDA | A 72 LEGAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE AQ329 300,000 300,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.

e REMARS 25,000
Subsidy for Altiero Spinelli NDA | A 118 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE AO329 100,000 100,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
Institute of Federalist Studies NCE 22/0/0

A03520 Sectorial studies and NDA | A 171 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. AQ3520 225,000 225,000 ted by
consultations relating to NCE and A04520 0 0 0/0
competition

AO03521 Merger control NDA | A 157 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. A03521 350,000 350,000 by

i NCE and A04521 0 0 22/0/0

A03531 Controls, studies, analyses in NDA | A 100 M. PRICE, E.A. AQ3531 631,000 631,000 ted by
;:__ognugction with the fight against NCE . 22/0/0
T

A0354 Tax harmonization and computerized NDA | A5016 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR AQ354 1,200,000 1,200,000 | REMARKS ted by
customs network for fraud NCE 0/0
prevention

A 71 LEGAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE A0354 1,200,000 1,200,000 Covered by
prev. vote

.175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 6=

Line Title classif. ‘ Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote

COMMISSION PART "A"

A0355 Coordination of customs and tax NDA | A5014 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR A0355 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
inspections mE 22/0/0

A0356 Studies and consultations on A5015 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR A0356 500,000 500,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
statutory contributions and charges M:E 22/0/0

A03570 Associations of lawyers for NDA | A 105 M. PRICE, E.A. A03570 100,000 100,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
protection of Comunity’s NCE REMARKS 0/22/0
financial interests .

A0451 Trade protection activities, NDA | A 244 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. A0451 50,000 50,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
inc]%ing verifications and expert NCE 0/22/0
reports

A04531 Controls, studies, analyses in NDA | A 106 M. PRICE, E.A. A0453% 796,000 796,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
connection with the fight against NCE SCHEDULE 1/21/0
fraud

B8 Support administrative NDA | AS086 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR TRANSFER ITEMS Adopted by
expenditures (mini budget) NCE REMARKS 22/0/0

PLANT PRODUCTS
B11023 Premium for incorporation of NDA | M 411 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B11023 1,000,000 1,000,000 Rejected by
cereals in feed CE 2/29/0
M 625 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B11023 65,000,000 65,000,000 Rejected by
comp B11011 -65,000,000 —-65, 000,000 1/30/0
B11030 Coresponsibility levy rgEn M 191 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11030 623,000,000 623,000,000 | DELETE ITEMS lee)%g%ed by
M 402 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT 811030 623,000,000 623,000,000 Covered E)e{
prev. vo
M 549 SOCIALIST GROUP 811030 250,000, 000 250,000,000 | REMARKS Adopls/ S}?d by
M 478 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B11030 200,000, 000 200,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
comp B1100  -200,000,000 -200,000,000 15/2/12

PE 144,

175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 7=
Line Title classif. ] Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments [ Other modifications | Vote
PLANT PRODUCTS
B11031 Aid to small producers NDA | M 403 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B11031 23,000,000 23,000,000 R27%258& by
CE
B11032 Additional coresponsibility levy NDA | M 485 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B11032 311,000,000 311,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
CE DELETE ITEMS 2/22/1
M 404 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B11032 311,000,000 311,000,000 Covered ?y
prev. vote
M 192 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11032 125,000,000 125,000,000 | REMARKS %%ezﬁtlzed by
M 477 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B11032 100, 000, 000 100,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
comp B1100 ~100,000,000 ~100,000,000 14/10/2
B1104 Rice NDA | M 595 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B11040 -10,000, 000 -10,000,000 Rejected by
CE and B11041 ~5,000, 000 -5,000,000 2/23/0
comp B11043 15,000,000 15,000,000
B11210 Production aid NDA | M 536 SOCIALIST GROUP B11210 317,000,000 317,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
CE BO40 -317,000,000 -317,000,000 24/1/0
M 83 M. ARIAS CANETE, E.A. B11210 317,000,000 317,000,000 Covered by
B0O40 -317,000,000 -317,000,000 prev. vote
811220 Consunption aid NDA | M 537 SOCIALIST GROUP B11220 145,000,000 145,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
CE omp BO40 -145,000,000 -145,000,000 24/1/0
M 84 M. ARIAS CANETE, E.A. B11220 145,000,000 145,000,000 Covered by
comp BO4O -145,000,000 -145,000,000 rev. vote
B1124 Other intervention for olive oil NDA | M 495 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B1124 49,000,000 49,000,000 7/§gc73ed by
CE
B1129 Stabilization mechanisn for NDA | M 193 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1129 pm pm | NEW LINE Adopted by
consumer prices in the oils and CE REMARKS 21/3/1
fats sector
Price stabilization mechanism in M 440 LEFT UNITY GROUP B1129 pm pm ;| NEW LINE Covered by
the oils and fats sector REMARKS prev. vote
Bl14l Cotton i M 194 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1141 160,000,000 160,000,000 5?%875& by
M 452 LEFT UNITY GROUP B1141 60,000,000 60,000,000 Covered lt:Z
prev. vo
B11503 Compensation to encourage M 195 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11503 10,000, 000 10,000, 000 Rejected by
processing of citrus fruits CE 9/12/0
B11504 Citrus register NDA | M 196 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11504 8,000,000 8,000,000 | HEADING Ii\g/ogi/:gd by
CE

.175/C/def



Votfng result

Edition 19/10/90

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. | Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | ‘I;:g: )
B11506 Prmptim measures CEM M 197 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11506 20,000,000 20,000,000 R Jesre by
B11507 Nuts PCIEM M 198 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11507 10,000,000 10,060,000 dopte by
B11509 Other intervention MDA | M 626 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B11509 100,000,000 100,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
CE B11501 -100,000,000 -100,000,000 2/18/0
B11513 Production a;i:d for processed dried c'?‘ M 496 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B11513 , 000,000 23,000,000 5{5}:& by
products
B11610 ?:tewentim storage of wine and &m M 199 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B11610 5,000,000 5,000,000 ) 2;%03}8(1 by
B1163 Aid f‘or the use of must E(Eﬂ M 200 COMMITTEE ON ACRICULTURE B1163 10,000,000 10,000,000 ) 2}?3}8(! by
B1171 Premiums for tobacco NDA | M 628 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B1171 -565,000,000 -565,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
CE camp B1400 565,000,000 565,000,000 12/14/1
B1184 POSEIDOM programme - Plant products NDA | M 201 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Bl1i84 11,000,000 ll,OOO,W
CE caomp BO4O -11,000,000 -11,000,000 /0
ANIMAL PRODUCTS
B12070 Linear levy EIE)\ M 405 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B12070 313,000,000 313,000,000 %;Z%ed by
M 202 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE BI2070 240,000,000 240,000,000 Rejected by
M 484 GROUP OF ELUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B12070 234,750,000 234,750,000 | REMARKS ’ ?g:;toed by
1 M 548 SOCIALIST GROUP B12070 79,000,000 79,000,000 | REMARKS pe by
M 479 GROUP OF EUR. PEDPLE’S PARTY B12070 REMQN(S pLe by
B12072 gpec'lﬂ levy-on intensive dairy NDA | M 445 LEFT UNITY GROUP B12072 ‘pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
arms . CE REMARKS 5/22/0
Levy on intensive production ﬁc[Eﬁ M 203 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B12072 ~40,000,000 ~-40,000,000 w llig/jectedls/o by
B1210 Refunds on beef/veal NDA | M 594 CGROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B1210 -200,000,000 -2C0,000,000 Rejected by
CE comp B12101 200,000,000 200,000,000 1/29/0

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 9=
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
ANIMAL PRODUCTS
B12114 Depreciation of stocks lélgA M 204 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B12114 250,000,000 250,000,000 I;g}?s:i/:gd by
B12120 Premiums for suckler cows gEM M 382 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B12120 32,000,000 32,000,000 ?%gﬁged by
B12121 Special premium ElgA M 483 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY Bi2121 60,000,000 60,000,000 'felﬁg}gd by
M 205 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B12121 40,000,000 40,000,000 i}i}tlag}gd by
M 383 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B12121 40,000,000 40,000, 000 Covered z
prev. vo
B12130 Compensation measures to control NDA | M 482 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B12130 500, 000,000 500,000,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
diseases CE comp Biz10 -200,000,000 -200,000,000 | REMARKS 11/16/0
B12220 Ewe premiums CMI?A M 384 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B12220 200,000,000 200,000,000 g?%g%ed by
B1251 Poseidom programme - Tivestock NDA | M 206 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1251 3,000,000 3,000,000 Adopted by
products section CE comp B0O40 ~3,000,000 -3,000,000 25/0/0
ANCILLARY EXPENDITURE
B1320 Monetary compensatory amounts in NDA { M 406 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B1320 -147,000,000 -147,000,000 Rejected by
intra—Community trade CE 3/21/0
B1321 Monetary compensatory amounts in NDA | M 407 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B1321 -63, 000,000 -63, 000,000 Rejected by
trade with third countries CE 3/21/0
B1350 DISTRIBUTION OF AGRICULTURAL NDA | M 207 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1350 20,000,000 20,000, 000 ted by
PRODUCTS TO DEPRIVED PERSONS IN CE 21/5/0
THE COMMUNITY
M 379 GROUP OF FUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B1350 15,000, 000 15,000,000 Covered lgy
rev. vote
B1360 MEASURES TO COMBAT FRAUD AFFECTING NDA | M 412 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B1360 5,000,000 5,000,000 jected by
THE EAGGF GUARANTEE SECTION CE 3/20/0
M 208 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1360 4,000,000 4,000,000 %%}gd by
B13800 Aid for small producers of arable NDA | M 448 LEFT UNITY GROUP B13800 211,000,000 211,000,000 Adopted by
crops CE 22/3/0

.175/C/def



Voting resuit

Edition 19/10/90

- = Page 10 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments I Other modifications | Vote
ANCILLARY EXPENDITURE
M 499 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B13800 211,000,000 211,000,000 Covered Ez
prev. vo
M 547 SOCIALIST GROUP B23800 211,000, 000 211,000,000 Covered Ey
] prev. vote
B13802 Aid for small cotton producers réléA M 219 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B13802 24,000,000 24,000,000 gﬂgc/ged by
M 449 LEFT UNITY GROUP B13802 10,000,000 10,000,000 l;g}cieg}gd by
B13804 Suckler-cow premium for mixed herds (I‘:?\ M 381 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B13804 5,000,000 5,000,000 gﬁgg%ed by
B13805 Ewe premium in less—favoured and NDA | M 380 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B13805 16,000,000 16,000,000 Rejected by
mountain and hill areas CE 3/26/0
B13806 Agricultural insurance system %IQA M 552 SOCIALIST GROUP B13806 pm pm | NEW LINE I;g?g}:?d by
B1381 Quality promotion measures EIE)Q M 551 SOCIALIST GROUP B1381 23,000,000 23,000,000 | REMARKS Il\g%}gd by
M 209 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1381 23,000, 000 23,000,000 Covered EZ
prev. vo
B1382 Information on rural development gl\ M 220 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1382 10,000, 000 10,000,000 ll\g?;lﬂzz% by
M 361 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B1382 8,000,000 8,000,000 Covered ?y
prev. vote
B1383 Other rural development activities (I‘:léA M 210 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1383 pm pm | NEW LINE I;g/)pz%d by
B1389 Other rural development measures EléA M 362 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B1389 1,000,000 1,000,000 ﬁsgg%ed by
SET-ASIDE
Bl400 Set-aside - Guarantee Section share NDA { M 211 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B1400 100, 000, 000 100,000,000 | HEADING Adopted by
CE comp B11000 -100,000,000 -100,000,000 15/4/0
M 546 SOCIALIST GROUP B1400 100,000, 000 100,000,000 Covered by
comp B11000 -100,000,000 -100,000,000 prev. vote
M 627 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B1400 REMARKS li{%ée%ed by

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 11 =
Line Title classif. ] Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
SET-ASIDE
M 408 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B1400 -100,000,000 -100,000,000 Covered Eg
prev. vo
B1401 Extensification NDA | M 480 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B1401 100,000, 000 100,000,000 | NEW LINE Withdrawn
CE comp B1100 -100,000,000 -100,000,000 | REMARKS
B1600 Special monetary reserve for NDA | M 391 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B1600  1,300,000,000 1,300,000,000 | NEW LINE Withdrawn
German unification CE REMARKS .
Reserve for agricultural prices M 481 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B1600 500, 000, 000 500,000,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
1991/92 REMARKS 12/16/0
Reserve for specific measures in M 550 SOCIALIST GROUP B1600 pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
the case of a crisis in the and BO40O 500,000, 000 500,000,000 | REMARKS 12/13/0
agricultural sector .
Reserve for the farm price review M 432 LEFT UNITY GROUP 81600 pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
1990-1992 REMARKS 1/23/0
B170 ial reserve NDA | M 434 LEFT UNITY GROUP B170 NEW LINE Rejected by
Spec o P P | REMARKS 3/19/0
B1700 Reserves for unforeseeable market NDA | M 470 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B1700 400, 000, 000 400,000,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
recessions CE REMARKS 12/16/0
EAGGF GUIDANCE
B21 Structural funds NDA | AS001 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR BREAKDGWN 1TEMS Adopted by
NCE HEADING 28/0/0
REMARKS
NEW LINE
A 341 M. LAMASSOURE, HOWELL, E.A. BREAKDOWN ITEMS Covered by
REMARKS prev. vote
PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result Edition 19/ 10‘/)90 12
age =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications l Vote
EAGGF GUIDANCE
B21012 Specific structural development NDA | A 212 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B21012 pm pm { NEW LINE Ad(}gted by
meazgres in the floricultural NCE 17/1/3
sector
B2110 Marketing and processing of DA A 636 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2110 9,000,000 1,500,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
fishery products NCE 2/23/0
B215 Structural fund for the envirorment DA AS008 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B215 90,000,000 35,000,000 | NEW LINE Adopted b
NCE REMARKS 23/0/0
SCHEDULE
ERDF
B22000 ERDF - Contribution to Commumnity DA A 222 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B22000 REMARKS Adopted by
support frameworks NCE 17/0/2
A 588 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B22000 REMARKS gg\elsreeog
A 609 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP REMARKS gg;er’eeoa
B22001 ERDF - Contribution to programs of DA AS009 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B22001 66,500,000 50, 000, 000 Oral amend.
Commmity initiatives NCE SCHEDULE (1:(9143434
A 344 M. LO GIUDICE, E.A. B22001 1,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Covered ?e,
rev. Vo
A 223 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. REMARKS z/%i%ed by
A 585 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B22001 REMARKS l}sggt/:féed by
A 611 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP REMARKS ?7%%(/:8& by
B2202 Measures in favour of the NDA | A 393 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B2202 200,000,000 200,000,000 | NEW LINE Withdrawn
peripheral maritime regions of the NCE REMARKS
European Conmunity
EUROPEAN SOCIAL FUND
PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result Edition 19/10/90
Page 13 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Amend . Modif. Line Coammitments Payments [ Other modifications ] Vote
EUROPEAN SOCIAL FUND
B23001 ESF - Contribution to Comunity DA A 330 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B23001 100,000, 000 100,000, 000 Rejected by
programs NCE 1/23/0
A 589 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B23001 100,000, 000 100,000,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote
B23BIS Envivonment promotion fund DA A 596 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B23BIS 195, 000,000 195,000,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
NCE and B8241B 5,230,000 5,230,000 tE prev. voie
camp B430 -28,291,000 -16,701,000 | REMARKS 24/1/0
comp B243 -5, 230,000 ~5, 230,000
OTHER STRUCTURAL OPERATIONS
B2400 Specific programme for devel t DA A 224 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2400 REMARKS Rejected by
of Portuguese industry (PEDIP) - NCE 6/9/6
Addit. contribution
A 587 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2400 REMARKSS R;{g%)ed by
A 509 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2400 REMARKS gﬁic;jged by
B2410 Preparation and implementation of DA A 225 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2410 7,645,000 8,145,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
Community support frameworks and NCE SCHEDULE 0/20/0
technical assistance
A5010 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B2410 500,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adgpted by
SCHEDULE 19/1/0
A 506 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP REMARKS ?ﬂgﬁtded by
A 586 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2410 REMARKS st%éeﬁged by
B2411 Assessment of structural operations %E A 226 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2411 600,000 600,000 | SCHEDULE gz/zisiéed by
A5011 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B2411 500,000 500,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
SCHEDULE 18/0/0
B2412 Monitoring of programmes NDA | A 500 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2412 530,000 530,000 | REMARKS Withdrawn
implemented within the framework NCE
of the structural Funds
PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Conmi tments Payments | Other modifications | \'7?{'2 1=
OTHER STRUCTURAL OPERATIONS
A 227 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2412 330,000 330,000 g?igc/ged by
A5012 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B2412 130,000 130,000 | REMARKS Ii‘ggg/o by
OTHER AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS
B2500 Set-aside EIEM M 213 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2500 - HEADING qg/ogﬁgd by
M 624 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2500 REMARKS Rejected by
M 409 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT and % -100,000,000 -100,000,000 %}gc/ged by
B2501 Income aid gZEY-\ M 214 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE 82501 200,000,000 200,000,000 éé;;cjged by
M 471 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2501 100, 000,000 100, 000, 000 lftoa;?g}:gd by
M 413 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B2501 50,000,000 50, 000, 000 %%g?ged by
B2502 Protection of traditional species NDA | A 623 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2502 20,000,000 20,000,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
of animals and plants in NCE comp B2500 -20,000,000 -20,000, 000 8/17/0
B25100 [a)?:éguslteu;:d‘lcation programmes NDA | M 215 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B25100 40,000, 000 40,000,000 Rejected by
¢ M 463 EUROPEAN DEMOCRATIC GROUP B25100 REMARKS gzéiggged by
B25110 ﬁgsulalres to control and combat EIEM M 414 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B25110 4,000,000 4,000,000 %géeﬁged by
B2514 Training and information DA | A 473 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2514 1,000,000 1,300,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
NCE SCHEDULE 18/0/0
A 216 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2514 1,000,000 1,300,000 | REMARKS geﬁég by
A 472 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2514 1,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS E‘cﬁ%e;olgs
SCHEDULE prev. vote

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

- ; Page
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Avend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments } Other modifications [ Vote
OTHER AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS
A 358 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B2514 1,000,000 1,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered Ey
prev. vote
B2515 Forestry DM:AE A 217 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2515 46,364,000 47,764,000 stigiged by
A 504 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2515 21,364,000 22,764,000 Covered gy
prev. vote
A 446 LEFT UNITY GROUP B2515 16,364,000 11,364,000 | SCHEDULE Covered by
comp -1,364,000 -1,364,000 prev. vote
A 415 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B2515 10,000,000 10,000,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote
A 493 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2515 5,000, 000 2,400,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
SCHEDULE 18/3/1
OTHER REGIONAL OPERATIONS
B26001 Promotion of interregional DA A 228 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B26001 2,500,000 2,500,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
cooperative options NCE 17/0/1
A 433 LEFT UNITY GROUP B26001 2,500,000 2,500,000 | SCHEDULE Covered lg)é
prev. vo
A 629 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B26001 2,500,000 2,500,000 | SCHEDULE Covered lgy
. . . prev. vote
B2601 Business and innovation centres %E A 229 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2601 1,816,000 2,616,000 | SCHEDULE %iggged by
A5013 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B2601 700,000 1,500,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
. . SCHEDULE 17/0/0
B26020 Regional studies & A 230 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B26020 1,800,000 1,800,000 | REMARKS Pdopls/ Z}gd by
A 631 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B26020 1,000,000 1,000,000 Covered tgz
prev. vo
B26021 Conservation projects in Lisbon NDA | A 451 LEFT UNITY GROUP B26021 500,000 500, 000 Rejected by
and Palermo - preliminary studies NCE 3/14/0
A 231 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B26021 REMARKS %i?ct)ed by
B26022 Pilot projects for conservation NDA | A 86 M. BEAZLEY, E.A. B26022 3,000,000 3,000,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
projects in Lisbon and Palermo NCE REMARKS 1/15/0

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result Edition 19/10'/)90
= = age
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
OTHER REGIONAL OPERATIONS
Pilot projects relating to A5036 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B26022 1,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
conservation projects in Lisbon REMARKS 15/1/0
and Palenmo with COM
Studies conceming the A 232 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B26022 500, 000 500,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
participation of workers in 22/2/1
regional structural policy
B26023 Replacement jobs in regions where NDA | A 233 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B26023 100,000,000 100,000,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
employment is affected by NCE 0/25/0
disarmament
B2603 Studies and common measures to NDA | A 630 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2603 1,800,000 1,800,000 Rejected by
assist transfrontier regions NCE 1/24/0
A 234 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2603 1,000,000 1,000,000 Ig%}?d by
A 438 LEFT UNITY GROUP B2603 1,000,000 1,000,000 Covered ttJy
rev. vote
B2604 Comunity contribution to the NDA | A 235 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2604 5,000,000 5,000,000 jected by
International Fund for Ireland NCE 0/23/1
TRANSPORT AND TOURISM
B2700 Financial support for transport DA A 73 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2700 38,000,000 30,000,000 | SCHEDULE Oral amend.
'inf‘rasi_;mcture projects within the NCE 25/0/0
Comunity COM 392 12/
A 474 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B2700 38,000,000 30,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered Ey
prev. vote
A 392 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B2700 REMARKS Covered gy
: . prev. vote
B2701 Financial support for transport DA A 74 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2701 1,000,000 REMARKS Rejected by
1nfrastmct_:ure projects — transit NCE 0/21/0
through third countries
B2702 Specific measures, in particular NDA | A 435 LEFT UNITY GROUP B2702 1,206,000 1,206,000 Rejected by
in transport safety NCE 1/19/0
A 75 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2702 1,000,000 1,000,000 %gg%ed by

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10‘/390

age
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
TRANSPORT AND TOURISM

B2703 Observation and operation of NDA | A 76 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2703 900,000 900,000 Adopted by
freight markets NCE 17/1/0

B2704 Preliminary operations — transport NYE\ A 77 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2704 2,850,000 2,850,000 | REMARKS ﬁ%}gd by

NC
A5018 M. LAMASSOURE, B2704 2,600,000 2,600,000 Retired
B2705 Specific operations on shipping NDA | A 78 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2705 500,000 500, 17/0}8‘—‘ by
NCE
82710 Tourism-related measures NDA | A 79 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT B2710 3,100,000 3,100,000 | REMARKS Covered %
NCE prev. vo
A 436 LEFT UNITY GROUP B2710 3,100,000 3,100,000 Covered ?é
rev. Vo
A 363 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B2710 2,000,000 2,000,000 17/2)/gr&end.
CCM 79
INTEGRATED MEDITERR. OPS.

B2801 Integrated Mediterranean DA A 236 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2301 30,000,000 15,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
Programmes - Additional NCE 0/17/0
Contribution .

B2802 Integrated Mediterranean DA A 237 COMMITTEE ON REGION. POLIT. B2802 1,311,000 1,311,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
Programmes — Technical Assistance NCE 0/17/G

FISHERIES POLICY
B2901 Intervention for fishery products NE)Q M 185 COMMITIEE ON AGRICULTURE B2901 2,000,000 2,000,000 l;g?p&gd by
Cl
M 637 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2901 2,000,000 2,000,000 Covered ;ltg
rev. VO

B2902R Special aid to the fisheries NDA | M 83 M. BOURLANGES, E.A. B2902R 5,000,000 5,000,600 | REMARKS jected by

éegtqr in connection with the Gulf NCE 0/16/0
risis
A 87 M. BOURLANGES, E.A. B2902 pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
REMARKS 1/15/0

Pt 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10{)90

age 18

Line Title classif. l Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
FISHERIES POLICY
B2910 Expenditure in connection with NDA | M 638 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2910 62,000,000 62,000,000 Rejected b
international fisheries agreements CE comp BO40 -32,000,000  -32,000,000 1/15/0
M 180 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2910 REMARKS 15/1}8d b:
M 179 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2910 -7,653,665 -7,653,665 Ad73ted b,
15/1/0 with
comp. B750¢
B2920 Control and coordination of NDA | A 181 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2920 900,000 900,000 Rejected by
ggr'\{gﬂ]ance operations by Member NCE 2/14/0
ates
A 639 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2920 300,000 300,000 '}?igﬁéﬁd by
A 533 SOCIALIST GROUP B2920 100,000 100,000 16/0}8‘1 by
A5019 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B2920 100,000 100,000 Coveresog
prev.
B2921 Inspection and surveillance DA M 410 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B2921 3,000,000 3,000,000 Rejected by
operations in the maritime waters CE 14/0
of certain M.S.
B2922 Inspection and surveillance in NDA | M 534 SOCIALIST GROUP B2922 900,000 900,000 ted by
international maritime waters CE 17/0/0
B29301 Adaptation and modernisation %E A 182 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B29301 8,000,000 SCHEDULE $§%3ed by
A 644 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B29301 -1,000,000 -1,000,000 Rejected by
and B82931 1,000,000 1,000,000 1/2[6/0
B29302 ?gs:;\ljucturing of small-scale PCAE A 186 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B29302 10,000, 10,000,000 | SCHEDULE g%}e%ed b;
ishing
A 640 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B29302 10,000,000 10,000,000 | SCHEDULE Coveredogg
rev. v
A 439 LEFT UNITY GROUP B29302 15,000,000 5,000,000 | REMARKS jected by
SCHEDULE 2/15/0
A5020 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B29302 5,000,000 5,000,000 | SCHEDULE 17/05,3!1 b
A 365 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B29302 7,000,000 2,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered ?g
prev. vo

.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90 . .

Page 19 =
Line Title c]assif‘.J Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
FISHERIES POLICY
B29303 Specifically Mediterranean measures DA | A 437 LEFT UNITY GROUP B29303 15,000, 000 5,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
NCE SCHEDULE 2/15/0
A5021 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR 829303 5,000,000 5,000,000 { SCHEDULE Ii¢7k/>pot/:gd by
A 183 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B29303 10,000, 000 SCHEDULE Covered Ez
: prev. vo
A 190 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE 29303 5,000,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote
A 643 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP R29303 5,000,000 REMARKS If%g%ed by
B2933 nggcer groups in the fisheries [C)é M 187 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2933 700,000 700,000 | SCHEDULE I}sgg%ed by
sector
M 641 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2933 700,000 700,000 | SCHEDULE i}ﬁgc/ged by
M5023 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B2933 500,000 500,000 | SCHEDULE Aig%%d by
B2934 Biological studies in the NDA | A 184 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2934 2,600,000 2,600,000 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS Rejected by
fisheries sector NCE REMARKS 2/16/0
A 642 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B2934 1,500,000 1,500, 000 l}/e%g%ed by
A5022 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B2934 600,000 600,000 I;g%}gd by
B2935 Special projects for the NDA | A 188 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B2935 23,000,000 5,100,000 | DELETE ITEMS Rejected by
protection of the marine biology NCE comp B2110 -14,000,000 -3,600, 000 m 2/15/0
A 545 SOCIALIST GROUP B2935 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
REMARKS 17/0/0
oM
EDUCATION, TRAINING, YOUTH
B31000 General education and youth policy NDA | A 554 SOCIALIST GROUP B31000 805, 000 805,000 Covered by
measures NCE prev. vote
A 119 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31000 300,000 300,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
and B83100 17/0/1

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

; X Page 20 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
EDUCATION, TRAINING, YOUTH
B31001 Preparatory measures — pupil NDA | A 385 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B31001 200,000 200,000 Oral amend.
exchanges for the 1992 programme NCE 17/0/0
COM 329
A 329 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31001 REMARKS Covered by
prev. vote
B31002 Exchanges of school teachers meAE A 386 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B31002 600,000 600,000 Adopzo/ }ed by
0/0
B31003 Intercultural education NDA | A 120 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31003 4,150,000 4,150,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
NCE and B83103 250,000 - 250,000 | REMARKS 18/0/0
comp B31000 -410,000 -410,000 3.000.000
comp B33100 -40,000 -40,000
A 610 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B31003 4,150,000 4,150,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
and B83103 250,000 250,000 | REMARKS prev. vote
comp B31000 -410,000 -410,000
_ comp B83100 -40,000 -40,000
Twinning arrangements for schools br‘gé A 366 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE 831003 pm pm | NEW LINE Adop/ }:ed by
X REMARKS 17/1/0
B31004 Educational and cultural measures NDA | A 150 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31004 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
to assist young people in prison  NCE 1/16/0
B31005 European centre for monitoring the NDA | A 151 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31005 200,000 200,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
effectiveness of national drugs NCE 3/14/0
Tegislation
European centre for monitoring the A 606 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B31005 200,000 200,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
$f‘f‘ect1veness of national drugs 3/14/0
aws
B31006 Information for young people on NDA | A 152 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31006 1,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
reventing the use of drugs NCE 17/0/0
B31010 Exchanges of young workers NDA | A 153 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31010 1,664,000 1,664,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
NCE and B83110 0 0 3/14/0
A 508 SOCIALIST GROUP B31010 1,664,000 1,664,000 | REMARKS Covered 2)'
prev. vote
A 608 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B31010 1,664,000 1,664,000 | REMARKS %ig%ed by
A 321 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31010 500,000 500, 000 Oral amend.
16/0/0
CaoM 508

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

- - Page 21 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
EDUCATION, TRAINING, YOUTH
B31011 Youth for Europe programme NDA | A 154 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31011 3,500,000 3,500,000 Rejected b
NCE and B83111 0 0 1/15/0
A 322 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31011 2,500,000 2,500,000 dopte by
B31012 Youth exchanges with the USSR "l‘::)é\ A 121 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31012 500, 000 500,000 | HEADING Reigc/ged by
A 323 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31012 500,000 500,000 { HEADING giiggged by
B31013 Exchanges of young people for NDA | A 497 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B31013 800,000 800,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
cultural purposes NCE REMARKS %{6)60/0
’ .000
B31020 General measures for vocational NDA | A 447 MVE ELMALAN, E.A. B31020 1,505,000 1,505,000 Rejected by
training and guidance NCE comp B83120 -605,000 -605, 000 0/16/0
A 122 COOMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31020 900, 000 900, 000 ted by
and B31020 0 0 14/2/0
A 324 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31020 900,000 900,000 Covered by
. prev. vote
B31021 Action programme for vocational NDA | A 317 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31021 5,000,000 5,000,000 ted b
training of young people - PETRA  NCE 19/0/0
A 123 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31021 4,931,000 4,931,000 Covered by
and B83121 69,000 69, rev. vote
A 557 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B31021 REMARKS 13}'?21/:? b;
B31022 Action programme concerning DA A 124 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B31022 200,000 200,000 ted by
vocational training and NCE and B83122 0 0 22/0/0
technological change - EUROTECNET
A 316 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31022 200,000 200,000 Covered ?e,
prev. vo
A 558 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B31022 REMARKS I}g}ﬁ%d b,
B31023 Action programme for the NDA | A 315 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B31023 10,000, 000 10,000,000 Oral amend.
development of continuing NCE 24/1/0
vocational training — FORCE 5.000.000
A 559 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B31023 REMARKS Iﬁﬁg}gd by

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

; ; Page 22 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Amend.Modif. Line Commi tment s Payments | Other modifications | Vote
EDUCATION, TRAINING, YOUTH
B3103 Coopgr‘ation between universities DA A 125 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3103 4,000,000 3,800,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
and industry - training in new NCE and B3313 o 0 24/1/0
technologies - COMETT
A 560 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP 83103 REMARKS lfi}eleg}toed by
A 612 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B3103 -39,843,000 -37,843,000 Covered by
. and B8313 -157,000 -157,000 prev. vote
B3104 Coqper‘ai;'l(_)n between European NDA | A 613 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B3104 61,847,000 61,847,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
universities — mobility of NCE and B8314 207,000 207,000 25/0/0
students and teachers - ERASMUS COM 126 &M
A 126 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE 83104 13,000,000 13,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
and B8314 0 0 prev. vote
A 450 LEFT UNITY GROUP B3104 5,207,000 5,207,000 Covered by
comp B8314 -207,000 -207 ,000 prev. vote
A5060 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B3104 5,000,000 5,000,000 Covered ?)e/
prev. vo
A 561 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B3104 REMARKS ﬁﬁigﬁged by
B3105 LINGUA NDA | A 127 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3105 5,000,000 5,000,000 Oral amend.
NCE and B8315 o] 0 24/0/0
2.000.000
A 562 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B3105 REMARKS Rejected by
. . 4/15/0
B3106 Cqmumty measures in favour of NDA | A 128 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3106 2,046,000 2,046,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
minority languages and cultures NCE and B8316 54,000 54,000 24/ 1/0000
1.000.
A5032 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B31056 100,000 100,000 Covered lé)el
. . prev. vo
B3107 Exchange of experience - skill NDA | A 314 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B3107 2,000,000 2,000,000 Rejected by
shortages and new skill NCE 2/21/0
requirements
A5024 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B3107 1,400,000 1,400,000 Pd?p%d by
23/0
B3108 European Centre for the NDA { A 140 COMMITTIEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3108 1,152,000 1,152,000 Adopted by
Development of Vocational NCE 17/5/1
Training - CEDEFOP + COM

.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 23 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications [ Vote
EDUCATION, TRAINING, YOUTH
B3109 Sport NPM | A 155 COMMITTEF ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3109 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
NCE REMARKS 2/16/0
A 511 SOCIAL:ST GROUP B3109 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
REMARKS prev. vote
A 607 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B3109 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
REMARKS prev. vote
CULTURE
B3200 Events in the cultural sector NDA | A 614 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B3200 10,072,000 10,072,000 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS Oral amend.
nNCE comp B3200 8,352,000 -8,352,000 | REMARKS 'fzr,;géo
u net
A 498 GROUP OF EUR. FEOPLE’S PARTY B3200 1,000, 000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
prev. vote
A 129 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3200 9,072,000 9,072,000 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS Covered by
comp B3200 -8,352,000 -8,352,000 | REMARKS prev. vote
A 141 M. LUCAS PIRES, E.A. B3200 648,000 648,000 | REMARKS Covered by
rey, vote
A 356 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B3200 REMARKS 3/{gc/ged by
B32005 Grants for cultural workers @é A 130 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B32005 900,000 900,000 | NEW LINE gﬂgc/‘ged by
REMARKS
B3201 Retaining possession of the NDA | A 503 SOCIALIST GROUP B3201 2,000,000 2,000,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
cultural inheritance of the NCE REMARKS rev. vote
Comunity ine B3200
B3202 Operations to heighten European NDA | A 502 SOCIALIST GROUP B3202 1,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
consciousness by promoting NCE REMARKS 14/12/0
interest in culture pm
B3203 Promotion of European artists NDA | A 501 SOCIALIST GROUP B3203 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
NCE REMARKS 14/12/0
pm

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION

.175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10|/)90

age 24 =

Line Title classif. | Nr. &VAutor cf Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments ] Other modifications | Vote
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION
B3300 Measures to promote the DA | A 131 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B3300 9,000,000 4,000,000 | SCHEDULE Oral amend.
development of the audiovisual NCE B3330 0 o 25/0/0 .
industry - MEDIA 4M eng Mpai
A 615 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B3300 9,000,000 4,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
B8330 prev. vote
B3301 In{om{a:tion - Centralized NDA | A 541 SOCIALIST GROUP B3301 2,495,000 2,495,000 Withdrawn
activities NCE
A 97 COMMITTEE ON WOMEN’S RIGHTS B3301 1,400,000 1,400,000 | REMARKS g?%ezﬁged by
A 387 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B3301 500,000 500,000 | REMARKS Covered 3
rev. vo
A5025 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B3301 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS a‘lﬁhg;agl%
A 394 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B3301 200,000 200,000 Covered %y
B33020 prev. vote
In{onn%tion — Decentralized NDA | A 543 SOCIALIST GROUP B33020 2,069,000 2,069,000 Withdrawn
activities NCE
A 395 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B33020 630,000 630,000 %%}'-Sd by
A 388 GROUP OF EUR. PECPLE’S PARTY B33020 500, 0600 500,000 | REMARKS Covered fl?y
rev. vote
B33022 Awareness campaign on the NDA | A 132 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B33022 650,000 650,000 | NEW LINE ejected by
situation of cultural workers NCE REMARKS 1/20/0
B3303 Information — Specific activities NDA | A 542 SOCIALIST GROUP B3303 471,000 471,000 Withdrawn
NCE
A 396 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B3303 250,000 250,000 /;g%}gd by
B33030 theca&on of young people against NDA | A 416 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B33030 2,000,000 2,000,000 | NEW LINE %%t;%ed by
rug se NCE -
B3304 Sports events for the handicapped NDA | A 133 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE 83304 350,000 350,000 | HEADING I;ez}elec;i/zgd by
NCE REMARKS
A 510 SOCIALIST GROUP B3304 350,000 350,000 | REMARKS %‘%/grend.
pm
B33070 General positive action against NDA | A 563 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B33070 10,000, 000 10,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
racism, antisemitism and xenophobia NCE REMARKS 27/1/0
pm

PE 144.

175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 25 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION
B33071 Action against racism, NDA | A 564 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B33071 2,000,000 2,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
antisemitism and xenophobia in the NCE REMARKS 27/1/0
field of information pm
833072 Exchanges between young people NDA | A 565 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B33072 1,000,000 1,000,000 [ NEW LINE Oral amend.
from the Conmunity and nor-member  NCE REMARKS 27/1/0
countries pm
OTHER SOCIAL OPERATIONS
B34000 Industrial relations and social NDA { A 591 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B34000 1,600,000 1,600,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
dialogue NCE B&3400 0 o 1/22/0
A 331 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34000 1,600,000 1,600,000 g%smeogy
. e
A5031 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34000 1,100,000 1,100,000 | REMARKS %}B}Ed by
834001 European Trade Union Institute :{ZYE\ A 325 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34001 100,000 100,000 ge)%gﬁged by
A5030 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34001 80,000 80,000 gg/ogf/lgd by
B34002 Aid for the organization of A 328 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34002 19,000,000 19,000,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
meetings of workers’ organizations NCE 20/1/0
in the Conmunity 5.000.000
A5029 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34002 400,000 400,000 Covered E)e'
prev. vo
B34003 European Technical Trade Union NDA | A 163 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B34003 830,000 830,000 Adopted by
Bureau NCE 20/0/0
A 312 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34003 830,000 830,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote
B34010 Labour market NDA | A 590 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B34010 7,000,000 7,000,000 | REMARKS Oral amend
NCE B83410 20/0/0
COM 96 3.8
A 338 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34010 7,000,000 7,000,000 Covered E)’
prev. vote
A 96 COMMITIEE ON WOMEN’S RIGHTS 834010 1,300,000 1,300,000 | REMARKS Covered ?y
prev. vote

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
OTHER SOCIAL OPERATIONS
A5028 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34010 1,200,000 1,200,000 | REMARKS Covered tgy
prev. vote
B34011 Clearing of vacancies and A 327 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34011 1,000,000 1,000,000 Rejected by
applications for employment - SEDOC MIE 2/19/0
AS027 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34011 500,000 500,000 | REMARKS %%ﬁgd by
B34012 Measures to achieve equality NDA | A 95 COMMITTEE ON WOMEN’S RIGHTS B34012 1,900,000 1,900,000 Oral amend.
between men and women NCE FZ’C%O{SO
A 592 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B34012 900,000 900,000 | REMARKS Covéhed by
B33412 prev. vote
A 343 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34012 900,000 900,000 Covered %\;
prev. vo
B34013 Action for the unemployed in the NDA | A 401 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B34013 1,000,000 1,000,000 { NEW LINE Adopted by
textile and clothing industry NCE REMARKS 17/2/1
Special social instrument for the A 469 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B34013 200,000 200,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
textile industry REMARKS prev. vote
Employment fund b"(C)lE\ A 311 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34013 pm pm | NEW LINE Covered a
rev. Vo
B34100 Measures and studies - social NDA | A 339 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34100 1,100,000 1,100,000 jected by
protection NCE 2/18/0
A5026 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34100 600,000 600,000 m}gd by
B34101 Measures to assist families mM)A A 340 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34101 3,100,000 3,100,000 | REMARKS Rzﬁgsged by
E
A 417 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B34101 2,000,000 2,000,000 I;%%Sed by
A 355 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34101 1,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS 17/0}Sd b
B34102 Measures for disabled persons - DA A 320 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34102 5,000,000 5,000,000 ted b
HELIOS NCE 17/0/0
A 367 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34102 3,000,000 3,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered %};
prev. vo
A 418 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B34102 3,000,000 3,000,000 Covered z
prev. vo

.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 27 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
OTHER SOCIAL OPERATIONS
A5034 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34102 2,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
SCHEDULE prev. vote
B34103 Measures to combat poverty DAE A 337 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34103 4,000,000 3,320,000 | REMARKS %&/Om.
NC
COM 337 2Me
A 368 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34103 1,821,000 1,821,000 | SCHEDULE Covered EZ
prev. vo
B34104 Aid for the homeless NDA | A 369 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34104 1,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE ('i)g?]o/gnend.
NCE
B34110 Measures in favour of immigrants, DA A 336 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34110 95,000 800,000 Adopted by
including non-Europeans NCE 18/1/0
A 419 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B34110 -1,489,000 ~1,384,000 Covered by
comp B34103 1,000,000 1,000,000 prev. vote
and B34104 489,000 384,000
Measures in favour of non-E ans A 326 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B34110 10,000,000 10,000,000 FEADMF(\(S; Covered E}el
urope Yev. vo
B34111 CASSTM measures for social DA | A 335 COMMITIEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34111 200,000 jected by
security for migrant workers NCE 1/16/0
B34112 Pilot programme for self-employed NDA | A 334 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34112 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE by
and border workers NCE 17/0/0
B3413 Programme on housing and the NDA | A 319 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B3413 pm pm | NEW LINE ted by
residential envirorment NCE 17/0/0
B3420 Subsidy for the European NDA | A 332 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B3420 1,763,000 1,763,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
Foundation for the Improvement of NCE 5/9/3
Living and Working Conditions .
A 420 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B3420 -2,000,000 -2,000,000 %{ée%ied by
B34300 Measures to combat cancer %E A 25 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B34300 4,500,000 4,500,000 (l)g%/gmnd
1.000.000
A 370 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34300 3,369,000 3,369,000 | SCHEDULE Covered lzg
rev. vo
B34301 Measures to combat AIDS and other NDA | A 421 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B34301 2,000,000 2,000,000 jected by
transmissible diseases NCE 4/11/0

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

. . Page 28 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications l Vote
OTHER SOCIAL OPERATIONS
A 26 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B34301 900,000 900, 000 15/0;8d b
A 371 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34301 500,000 500, 000 Covered %};
prev. vo
B34302 Measures to combat drug abuse Nm)é A 27 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B34302 2,000,000 2,000,000 (i)g%/oanend.
1.000.000
A 422 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B34302 2,000,000 2,000,000 Covered by
prev. vote
A 486 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B34302 1,418,000 1,418,000 Covered by
prev. vote
A 372 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B34302 682,000 682,000 Covered by
prev. vote
B34303 Measures to combat alcohol abuse % A 28 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B34303 100,000 100,000 15/0;8(! by
B34304 E)ganﬁnations and measures in the NDA | A 29 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B34304 140,000 140,000 Rejected by
field of public health NCE 2/13/0
B34310 Health protection, hygiene and NDA | A 333 COMITTIEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34310 1,345,000 1,345,000 Oral amend.
safety at work, including subsidy NCE 12/7/0
to the ILO COM 5035
A5035 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B34310 545,000 545,000 | REMARKS Covered %g
prev. vo
B34311 European Agency for Health, NDA | A 30 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B34311 pm pm ted b
Hygiene and Safety NCE 17/0/0
A 313 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B34311 pm pm Covered by
prev. vote
ENERGY
B41000 Promotion of the development of DA A 259 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41000 25,000,000 REMARKS Oral amend.
European technologies for energy NCE SCHEDULE 16/1/0
management — THERMIE M + 20M *
A5059 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B41000 25,000,000 REMARKS Covered by
SCHEDULE prev. vote

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

- - Page
Line Title classif. ‘ Nr. & Autor of Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
ENERGY
B4102 Projects conceming the transport NDA | A 260 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B4102 50,000 50,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
of radioactive materials NCE 17/0/0
B41030 Measures to develop new and A 261 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41030 2,000,000 200,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
le energy sources — Altener NCE SCHEDULE 1/16/0
programme
A5056 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B41030 1,500,000 200,000 | SCHEDULE %tgd by
: 1
A 648 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B41030 20,000,000 10,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered by
and B84130 prev. vote
. comp B65522 -20,000,000 -10,000, 000
B41031 Project for more rational use of DA A 266 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41031 5,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
energy — SAVE NCE SCHEDULE 1/16/0
A5057 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B41031 4,000,000 2,000,000 | SCHEDULE s tgd by
A 576 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B41031 5,000 Covered g;
. prev. vo
B41032 Observation of the markets and NDA | A 307 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41032 1,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
environmental constraints NCE 17/0/0
B41040 Energy planning DA | A 262 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41040 700,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 17/0/0
B41041 Ex s and transfers of DA | A 263 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41041 3,000,000 1,000,000 { REMARKS Rejected by
technology with third/developing NCE SCHEDULE 1/16/0
countries ~ energy
A5033 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B41041 2,500,000 500,000 | SCHEDULE Adx/)g}gd by
17
A 581 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B41041 3,933,800 3,233,800 Covered by
L. comp B42021 ~-1,333,800 -1,333,800 prev. vote
B4105 Studies in the energy sector b’glé\ A 264 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B4105 1,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Ag%}gd by
1
B41051 Studies and pilot projects in the DA A 351 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B41051 pm pm | NEW LINE Adopted by
clean-energy field NCE 17/0/0
B4106 Measures to promote more efficient DA A 265 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B4106 500,000 100,000 Adopted by
use of electricity NCE 17/0/0
A 572 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B4106 5,000,000 5,000,000 Covered by
comp B62511 -5,000,000 -5,000,000 prev. vote

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

n - - Page
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Arend.Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
EURATOM NUCLEAR SAFEGUARDS
B42021 Expendjture on 1ar.ge—sca1e NDA | A 461 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B42021 -2,600,000 -2,600,000 | DELETE ITEMS Rejected by
p}utctmmn processing and handling NCE 1/16/0
plants
A 582 EURDPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B42021 -2,600,000 -2,600,000 | DELETE ITEMS lﬁig%ed by
ENVIRONMENT
B4300 Action by the Community relating DA | A 634 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B4300 5,000,000 6,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
to the environment - ACE NCE and B8430 3/15/0
B4301 Action by the Conm:r.nty relating DA A 633 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B4301 21,000,000 21,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
to nature conservation — ACNAT NCE and B8431 741,000 741,000 | SCHEDULE 1/17/0
B43040 -1,759,000 -1,059,000
et a Bs43l -741,000 -741,000
A 31 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B4301 8,000,000 5,158,000 27{(4&(/:3& by
A 373 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B4301 5,371,000 3,271,000 | SCHEDULE %:llg%ed by
A5039 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B4301 4,000,000 1,900,000 | SCHEDULE 17/0}8(1 b
B4302 Comrun'i?y action for the DA A 632 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B4302 10,000,000 15,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
protection of the environment in  NCE and Bs432 2/15/0
the Med. region - MEDSPA
A 570 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP 84302 9, 000, 000 9,000,000 | REMARKS §7{§%°d by
A 32 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B4302 2,000,000 4,159,000 16/0}?1 b
B4A303 COZEA programe P& A 33 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B4303 3,500,000 2,625,000 16/033‘1 b
A5038 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B4303 2,000,000 1,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered 3
prev. vo
A 475 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B4303 2,000,000 1,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered 3
prev. vo
A 374 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B4303 2,000,000 1,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered gy
prev. vote

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10490

age
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments l Other modifications | Vote
ENVIRONMENT

B43040 Protection and management of the DA A 35 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43040 200,000 120,000 Oral amend.
land, the environment and natural NCE 17/0/0

resources + COM 5058

A5058 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43040 200,000 REMARKS Covered by

SCHEDULE prev. vote

B43041 Atmospheric pollution DA | A 36 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONVENT B43041 500, 000 334,000 ll\csi?ls}?d by

NCE

B43042 Protection and management of water DA | A 37 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43042 100,000 48,000 Adopted by
resources NCE 16/0/1

A 397 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B43042 REMARKS ﬁﬁ%ﬁged b:

B43043 Action to combat pollution caused DA | A 38 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43043 2,680,000 1,625,000 Adopted by
?{ewast.:? products, protection of  NCE 19/0/0

soi

B43044 Industrial products and DA A 39 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43044 900, 000 1,083,000 Adopted by
installations and biotechnology NCE 19/0/0

AS041 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43044 400,000 REMARKS Covered by

SCHEDULE prev. vote

B43045 Urban environment 'I‘J‘:AE A 40 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43045 900, 000 1,156,000 | REMARKS ég?g%d by

A5042 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B43045 400, 000 500,000 | REMARKS Covered by

SCHEDULE prev. vote

B43046 Global environment RCAE A 41 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43046 1,600,000 1,271,000 (l)ga};/gnend

+ COM 5043

A5043 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43046 1,600,000 . 300,000 | REMARKS Covered by

‘ SCHEDULE rev. vote

B43047 Preparation, implementation and DA | A 635 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B43047 400,000 400,000 | HEADING jected b
monitoring of Community law NCE B34347 536,000 536,000 REMAR(SE 4/16/0

A 42 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43047 100,000 100,000 Aég?g}gd by

A5044 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43047 100,000 50,000 | REMARKS Covered by

SCHEDULE prev. vote

B43048 Economics and the environment ?CAE A 43 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43048 200,000 200,000 Oza%/grend

COM 5045

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result Edition 19/ 10{)90
J— - . = == Page
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments I Other modifications ] Vote
ENVIRONVENT o
A5045 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43048 200,000 100,000 | REMARKS Covered by
SCHEDULE prev. vote
B43049 Ecological products and DA A 44 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43049 500,000 300,000 Oral amend
environmental audits NCE %%0680
A5046 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43049 pm pm | SCHEDULE Covéred ?y
prev. vote
A 376 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B43049 pm pm Covered Ez
prev. vo
B43050 Measures to prevent coastal erosion % A 364 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B43050 1,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE (1’5%/3"*’"“
pm
B43060 Environmental projects l‘& A 45 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43060 1,950,000 1,950,000 | REMARKS Covered z
prev. vo
A5047 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43060 1,900,000 1,900,000 (l)g?a/oaref\d
coM 45
B43061 Subsidies to European NDA | A 46 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43061 600,000 600,000 Rejected L
environmental organizations NCE 1/18/0
BA3062 Education, basic and advanced DA | A 47 COVMITIEE ON THE ENVIRONENT B43062 100,000 100,000 dopled b
raining
B4307 Radiation protection "I‘::NE\ A 48 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B4307 200,000 200,000 19/0}8d b
B43080 Protection of animals used for NDA | A 49 (OMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43080 550,000 550,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
scientific and experimental NCE 19/0/0
purposes
A5048 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B43080 50,000 50,000 | REMARKS Covered '13::
prev. vo
B43081 Subsit_iy to the European Centre for NDA | A 50 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43081 2,000,000 2,000,000 Oral amenc
experimental methods altermative  NCE 19/0/0
to use of animals 1.000.000
A 375 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B43081 2,000,000 2,000,000 Covered z
prev. vo
A 423 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B43081 500,000 500,000 Covered by
prev. vote

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
ENVIRONMENT
B43101 Subsidies to the European NDA | A 51 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43101 1,000,000 1,000,000 Adopted by
Environment Agency NCE 20/0/0
B43102 CORINE (coordination of DA A 52 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43102 pm Adopted by
environmental information) NCE 20/0/0
B4320 Environment 1995 - Investment fund NDA | A 53 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B4320 34,500,000 16,500,000 Rejected by
for the improvement of the NCE 1/18/0
environment
A5040 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B4320 15,000,000 7,000,000 | REMARKS Covered tgy
rev. vote
B43300 Community cooperation on civil NDA | A 424 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B43300 10, 000,000 10,000,000 jected by
protection NCE 1/18/0
A 55 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B43300 300,000 300,000 Pdoplg/oi/:gd by
B43301 Aid to disaster victims in the NDA | A 453 LEFT UNITY GROUP B43301 1,000,000 1,000,000 Adopted by
Community NCE 19/0/0
A 56 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT HEADING Adopted by
19/0/0
CONSUMER PROTECTION
B5100 Consumer policy initiatives and NDA | A 57 COMMITIEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5100 700,000 700,000 ted b
consumer redress NCE 19/0/0
B5102 Consumer information and NDA | A 58 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5102 4,000,000 4,000,000 Rejected by
comparative tests NCE 4/14/0
A 520 SOCIALIST GROUP B5102 871,000 871,000 | REMARKS lg/o}gd b
B5103 Implementation of Directives N)é A 59 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5103 160,000 160,000 Pig?g}gd b
NC!
B5104 Studies &)Ié A 60 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5104 600, 000 600, 000 19/0}8(1 b
B5105 Product safety % A 61 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5105 500,000 500,000 opte by
B5106 EHLASS monitoring operations in DA | A 62 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5106 4,500,000 4,500,000 Oral amend.
relation to the safety of consumer NCE 19/0/0
products avec COM *

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting resuit

Edition 19/10/90

Page 34 =
Line Title classif. ] Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
CONSUMER PROTECTION
A5049 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B5106 pm pm | SCHEDULE Covered Ey
prev. vote
B5108 1992 Info DA A 425 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B5108 4,000,000 4,000,000 Rejected b;
NCE camp B34001 -2,000,000 -2,000,000 1/19/0
comp B510 -2,000,000 -2,000,000
A 63 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5108 pm pm ,;‘3?8}? by
B5109 Preparatory studies for Comunity NDA | A 64 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B5109 500,000 500,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
food and consurer protection NCE REMARKS 19/0/0
inspectorate pm
INTERNAL MARKET
B5300 Completing the intermal market DA A 165 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5300 17,000,000 14,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
NCE and B8530 0 0 1/16/0
A5050 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B5300 8,000,000 4,600,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
SCHEDULE 17/0/0
B5304 Coordination of procedures for NDA | A 166 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5304 4,000,000 4,000,000 Adopted by
awarding and advertising public NCE 17/0/0
works and supply contracts
B5305 Administration of the customs NDA | A 158 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5305 200,000 200,000 Rejected by
union, indirect taxation and NCE and B8535 0 0 1/16/0
customs code
85310 granotion of Community exports to ECAE A 398 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B5310 1,500,000 1,295,000 ( REMARKS %ﬁgd by
apan
A 159 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5310 1,500,000 1,295,000 Covered by
and BS540 0 0 prev. vote
A 238 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. B5310 1,500,000 REMARKS Covered by
SCHEDULE prev. vote
B53111 Measures for third country markets NDA | A 241 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. B53111 600,000 600,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
in the textile, clothing and NCE REMARKS 16/0/1
footwear sectors
B5320 Business promotion (SMEs) DA A 490 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B5320 9,700, 000 4,400,000 | REMARKS gt/aiéefged by
NCE

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

- - Page 35 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications [ Vote
INTERNAL MARKET
A 160 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5320 3,700,000 2,700,000 Adopted by
. . B8550 0 0 18/0/0
B53201 Econamc.and financ. instrument NDA | A 468 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY 853201 200,000 © 200,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
for textile industry NCE NEW LINE 18/0/0
B5321 Operatwr)s relating to DA A 513 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B5321 1,500,000 1,200,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
cooperatives, etc. NCE 2/16/0
A 167 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5321 1,200,000 1,200,000 Adopted by
B8551 0 - 0 20/0/1
A 318 COMMITTEE ON SOC. AFFAIRS B5321 1,200,000 1,200,000 Covered a
. prev. vo
A 539 SOCIALIST GROUP B5321 1,200,000 1,200,000 Covered i)y
) ) prev. vote
B5322 Oper‘at.nons' relating to the NDA | A 161 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5322 800,000 800,000 Adopted by
distributive trades NCE Bas52 0 0 21/0/0
B5324 Aid to organizations of SMEs :Eg A 162 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5324 1,500,000 1,500,000 %%giged by
A5051 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B5324 830,000 830,000 AdopZI/O}(e)d by
B5331 Grants to promote the provision of NDA | A 164 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5331 4,800, 000 4,800,000 Adopted by
European venture capital for SMEs NCE 21/0/0
and craft firms
INDUSTRY
B54001 Plan of action for information and DA A 345 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B54001 2,500,000 900, 000 Rejected by
communications technology NCE 1/19/0
A 168 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B54001 2,000,000 700,000 ted by
L B85601 0 0 20/0/0
B54010 Def'lmtwn and implementation of DA A 346 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B54010 400,000 2,000,000 Adopted b
Comunity policy in the field of NCE 20/0/0
telecommmications
B54011 $tapdand1'zation and certification DA A 169 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B54011 2,000,000 1,000,000 Adopted by
in informetion technology NCE B85611 0 0 20/0/0
A 347 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B54011 2,000,000 1,000,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote

PE 144.175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10'/)90

age 36 =

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
INDUSTRY
B54021 INSIS (Interinstitutional DA A 348 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B54021 1,000, 000 800,000 Adopted by
information system) NCE 20/0/1
B54022 CADDIA (System for the DA | A 170 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B54022 2,000,000 1,500,000 Adopted by
transmission of customs, NCE and B85622 0 21/0/0
agricultural and extermal-trade
A 349 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY 854022 2,000,000 1,500,000 Covered Ey
prev. vote
B54023 TEDIS (Electronic transfer of DA A 254 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B54023 -1,000,000 Rejected by
commercial data) NCE B040 4,000,000 1,250,000 1/20/0
A 172 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B54023 2,000,000 1,000,000 Adopted by
. . and B85623 0 0 21/0/0
B5411 Operations relating to industry DA A 173 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5411 4,000,000 2,800,000 Rejected by
NCE and B8571 0 0/20/1
A5052 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR 85411 3,000,000 800,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
SCHEDULE 21/0/0
INFORMN. AND INNOVATION MARKET
B5500 IMPACT (Cqmlmity.projects in the DA A 257 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B5500 0 0 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
field of information) NCE comp BOAO 8,000,000 2,000,000 1/20/0
A 174 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5500 -1,000,000 -13,000,000 Adopted by
and B3580 0 0 21/0/0
] comp BO4O 6,000,000 14,000,000
B5502 SPRINT (Cqmm‘ity projects in the DA A 258 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B5502 2,000,000 1,000,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
field of innovation and technology NCE 21/0/0
transfer
STATISTICAL INFORMATION
B5600 Sectoral statistical programmes DA A 175 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5600 5,000,000 4,400,000 Adopted by
relating to the Single European Act NCE and B8590 0 0 21/0/0
A 514 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B5600 REMARKS ch/ejée%ed by
1

PE 144.

175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 37 =
Line Title classif. ‘ Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments l Other modifications | Vote
STATISTICAL INFORMATION
B5601 Sectoral statistical programmes in DA A 176 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5601 1,400,000 7,100,000 Adopted by
support of Community policies NCE and B8591 0 0 20/0/0
B5602 Sectoral statistical progranmes DA A 177 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. B5602 1,100,000 Adopted by
relating to the operation of the NCE and B8592 0 20/0/0
ity
B5603 Sectoral statistical programmes DA | A 178 COMMITTEE ECON. MON. AFF. 85603 1,000,000 Adopted by
relating to the operation of the NCE and B8593 0 20/0/0
institutions
JRC - STAFF
B6123 Major installations DA | A 583 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B6123 -1,333,800 -1,478,280 th/a{%ged by
NCE
JRC 1987-91 FRAMEWK. PROG.
B62511 Fission — Nuclear safety DA A 578 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B62511 -5,000,000 -5,000,000 Rejected by
NCE comp B4106 5,000,000 5,000,000 2/17/0
JRC FRAMEWK. PROG SUPPORT
B6421 Support for the Commission’s DA A 268 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B6421 10,000,000 3,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
departments NCE 19/0/0
INDIRECT ACT. PROJECTS 87-91
B65111 Medical research DA A 269 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65111 6,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 19/0/0
B65112 Human genome analysis DA | A 270 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY 865112 3,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE. 19/_0/0
A 457 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65112 -6,000,000 -2,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
comp B34300 6,000,000 2,000,000 1/18/0

.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10{)90

age 38 =

Line Title classif. } Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
INDIRECT ACT. PROJECTS 87-91
A 577 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B65112 -3,000,000 ﬁiigc/ged by
B65121 Radiation protection %E A 350 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65121 REMARKS 1 oﬁd by
B65131 STEP and EPOCH DA A 271 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65131 20,000,000 6,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 19/0/0
B65211 ESPRIT DA A 272 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65211 240,000,000 90,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 19,{0/0
A 458 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65211 -30,070,000 -120,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
comp B65321 30,000,000 120,000,000 1/:!8/0
A 579 EUROPEAN WNITED LEFT GROUP B65211 -10,000,000 -10, 000,000 Rejected by
comp B65321 10,000,000 10,000,000 2/17/0
B65221 RACE (Advanced communications DA A 273 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65221 75,000,000 55,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
technologies in Europe) NCE SCHEDULE 19/0/0
B65231 DELTA (Development of European DA A 308 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65231 1,000,000 Adopted by
;eismi through technological NCE 19/0/0
ance
865232 DRIVE (Advanced technologies in DA A 456 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65232 -1,020,000 -7,000,000 { SCHEDULE Rejected by
road transport) NCE comp B65234 1,020,000 7,000,000 1/18/0
865233 AIM (Advanced informatics in DA A 309 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65233 3,000,000 ted by
medicine) NCE 19/0/0
B65312 BRITE/EURAM (Industrial DA A 274 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65312 124,000,000 60,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
manufacturing technologies and NCE SCHEDULE 19/0/0
advanced materials)
A 354 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65312 REMARKS I;g&g}gd by
B65321 Primary, secondary and renewable DA A 275 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65321 7,500,000 2,500,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
raw materials NCE SCHEDULE 19/0/0
A 580 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B65321 10,000,000 10,000,000 Rejected by
comp B65211 -10,000,000 -10,000,000 2/17/0
B65331 CBR (Applied metrology and DA A 276 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65331 6,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS ted b
chemical analyses) NCE SCHEDULE 19/0/0
B65411 BRIDGE (Biotechnology) DA A 277 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65411 28,000,000 9,000,000 | REMARKS ted b
NCE SCHEDULE 21{0/0
A 646 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65411 -3,310,000 REMARKS Flksgg%,ed by

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 3¢ =
Line Title classif. l Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications [ Vote
INDIRECT ACT. PROJECTS 87-91
A 645 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65411 REMARKS %%(e)(/:ged by
B65421 ECLAIR (European collaborative DA A 278 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65427. 22,500,000 8,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
Tinkage of agriculture and NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
industry through research)
B65422 FLAIR (Food-linked agro-industrial DA A 279 COMITTEE ON ENERGY B65422 7,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
research) NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B65423 Programme for demonstration DA A 218 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B65423 120, 000,000 40,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
projects and the dissemination of NCE REMARKS 21/0/0; 5M
knowledge SCHEDULE B66222+C . 47¢
A 476 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B65423 120, 000, 000 40,000,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
REMARKS prev. vote
SCHEDULE
B65431 Agricultural research DA A 280 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65431 9,000,000 3,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B65511 Fission - Management and storage DA A 281 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65511 3,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
of radioactive waste NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B65512 Fission — Decommissioning of DA A 282 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65512 6,000, 000 2,000,000 | REMARKS ted by
nuclear power stations NCE SCHEDULE 20/1/0
A 650 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65512 -5,941,837 -6,200,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
comp B65531 5,941,837 6,200,000 1/20/0
B65513 TELEMAN (Remote handling in DA A 283 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65513 -5,000,000 REMARKS Adopted by
hostile and disorganized NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
environments)
B65521 Thermonuclear fusion - general DA A 284 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65521 30, 000, 000 10,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
programe NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
A 459 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65521 -31,900,000 -90,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
comp B66224 31,900,000 90,000,000 1/20/0
B65522 Thermonuclear fusion - DA | A 285 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65522 REMARKS Adopted by
part:‘%iﬁgt'ion in the JET joint NCE camp BO4O 6,000,000 6,000,000 | SCHEDULE 21/6/0
undertaking .
A 647 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B65522 -69, 000,000 -69,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
ggép &088 35,000,000 35,000,000 1/20/0
1
B65531 JOULE (Non—nuclear energy) DA A 286 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65531 90,000,000 30,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0

PE 144,

175/C/def



Voting result Edition 19/10/90
; ; —===Dage 40 :
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
INDIRECT ACT. PROJECTS 87-91 | 1 " "
B65611 Science and technology for DA | A 287 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65611 5,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
development NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B65711 MAST (marine research) DA | A 288 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65711 8,000,000 3,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
. . NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/6
B65721 Fisheries research programme ?cAE A 535 SOCIALIST GROUP B65721 6,475,128 2.000,000 | SCHEDULE (z)a;%/oamend.
, + COM 289
A 289 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65721 5,000, 000 2,000,000 | RFMARKS Covered by
. SCHEDULE prev. vote
B65811 Science programme DA | A 290 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65811 35,000, 000 12,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 1/0/0
B65812 SPES (Stimulation plan for DA | A 291 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65812 REMARKS Adopted by
economic sciences) NCE comp B040 4,500,000 1,500,000 | SCHEDULF 21/0/,0
B65831 MONITOR (SAST, FAST and SPEAR) &AE A 292 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65831 2,000,000 1,000,000 RE!VV\RKS? é‘i%%d by
B65832 DOSES (Development of expert DA | A 293 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65832 500, 000 300,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
systems for statistics) NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B65842 EUROTRA {(Machine translation DA | A 294 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B65842 6,000, 000 4,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
system) NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
PROGRAMME 1990-1994
B66R  Framework program 1990-1994 DA | A 306 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B66R  —1,000,000,000 -273,390,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE comp B66 461,140,000 150,000,000 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS 21/0/0
B66 A 584 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP REMARKS gt/eigc/ged by
A 460 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B66 -15,000,000 -85,420,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
. . BREAKDOWN ITEMS 1/20/0
B66222 Agriculture and agroindustry DA | A 246 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B66222 20,000,000 5,000,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
NCE comp BO4O -28,010,000 ~17,960,000 | SCHFDULE 21(/:(0){10476
+
B66223 Biomedicine and health Pée A 575 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUF B66223 9,280,000 l;%gc/ged by
B66224 Life sciences and technologies for DA | A 462 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B66224 HEADING Rejected by
developing countries NCE 3/18/1

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 41 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. | Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications ‘ Vote
SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
B68000 Preparation of new programmes DA A 295 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B6S000 1,000,000 500,000 { REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B68100 Space A 296 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68100 3,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS ted by
NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B68101 Structural policy %E A 297 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68101 700,000 200,000 | REMARKS lz\ril%f/:gd by
B68102 Hydro—hydrogen DA A 298 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68102 10,000,000 1,600,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
A 488 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP REMARKS %:{?&ged by
B68104 Action in the field of computer DA A 352 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68104 6,000,000 4,000,000 Adopted by
system and comunications security NCE 21/0/0
B68105 High—definition television %E A 299 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68105 12,700,000 12,700,000 | REMARKS A??DZ 0}8(1 by
B68106 Technological development — DA A 300 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68106 10,000,000 5,500,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
socioeconomic integration of the  NCE 18/0/3
handicapped and the elderly
A 377 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B68106 2,000,000 1,500,000 | SCHEDULE Covered gy
prev. vote
A 357 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B68106 3,000,000 1,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered 3
prev. vo
B58108 Training in environmental DA A 353 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68108 2,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
management NCE 21/0/0
B68103 Remote sensing systems DA A 301 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68109 3,000,000 1,000,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
NCE REMARKS 21/0/0
SCHEDULE + modif.COM
B68110 Cooperation on nuclear safety with DA A 302 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68110 3,000,000 500,000 | NEW LINE A??pted by
the USSR NCE 21/0/0
B68200 International cooperation DA A 342 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68200 40,000,000 10,000,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
NCE SCHEDULE 21/0/0
B68203 Community contribution to EUREKA NDA | M 303 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68203 200,000 200,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
secretariat CE comp B54040 -200, 000 -200, 000 21/0/0
B68204 EUREKA and other scientific and DA A 304 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY 68204 pm pm | REMARKS Adopted by
technological projects NCE 21/0/0
B68205 LET’S GO EAST DA A 247 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B68205 30,000,000 30,000,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
NCE REMARKS 21/0/0
SCHEDULE + modif. COM

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting resuit

Edition 19/10{)90

age 42 =

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
A 573 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B68205 30, 000,000 30,000,000 | NEW LINE Covered by
REMARKS prev. vote
EDF
B710  Cooperation with ACP states and DA | AS061 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B710 pm pm | NEW LINE Adopted by
OCTs associated with the European NCE and B711 pm pm | REMARKS 21/0/0
Comunity
FOOD AID
B72071 Community participation in storage DA | A 618 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B72071 5,000,000 5,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
pr‘ogrt ammes and early-warning NCE 1/20/0
systems .
B7209 Food projects in place of food aid & A 617 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B7209 5,000,000 5,000,000 Rﬁgg%,ed by
ASIA AND LATIN AMERICA
B73000 Financial and technical DA A 1 COMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73000 9,000,000 5,000,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
coop:re_ation with Asian developing NCE 20/0/0
countries
B73003 Cooperation with Asian developing DA 2 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73003 400,000 400,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
countries on energy NCE 20/0/0
B73004 Training operations for nationals DA 3 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73004 2,000,000 600,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
of Asian developing countries NCE 20/0/0
B73005 Comunity investment in Asian DA A 4 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73005 5,500,000 REMARKS Adopted by
developing countries - economic NCE comp BO41 5,500,000 SCHEDULE 20/0/0
and trade agreements
A 517 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP 873005 REMARKS m}gd by
B73010 Financial and technical DA A 5 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73010 6,000,000 5,000,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
cooperation with Latin American NCE 20/0/0

developing countries

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

= Page 43 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Conmmitments Payments ' Other modifications | Vote
ASIA AND LATIN AMERICA
B73014 Training operations for nationals DA A 6 COMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73014 3,200,000 200,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
of L:t]n American developing NCE SCHEDULE 20/0/0
countries
B73015 Investment in Latin American DA | A 7 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B73015 4,500,000 REMARKS Adopted by
developing countries - economic NCE comp BO41 4,500, SCHEDULE 20/0/0
and trade agreements
A 516 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B73015 REMARKS lﬁ%}gd by
B7302 Aid towards self-sufficiency for DA | A 8 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B7302 8,000,000 8,000,000 | SCHEDULE Oral amend.
refugees and displaced persons NCE 523/0/&
+ *
A5053 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B7302 1,000,000 3,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered by
prev. vote
MEDITERRANEAN COUNTRIES
B74031 Fourth Financial Protocol with DA | M 399 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B74031 60,000,000 10,000,000 | REMARKS Rejected by
Turkey CE SCHEDULE 2/18/0
M 454 LEFT UNITY GROUP B74031 pm pm R;Jée%ed by
1
B74032 Special aid for Turkey DA | M 431 LEFT UNITY GROUP B74032 -12,000,000 | SCHEDULE Rejected by
CE comp 12,000, 000 2/18/0
M 492 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B74032 -12,000,000 Adopted by
. . comp BO4C 12,000, 000 16/2/1
B74033 Cooperation with Turkey DA | A 491 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B74033 -3,000,000 —800, 000 Adopted by
NCE comp B0O40 3,000,000 800, 000 12/7/0
A 455 LEFT UNITY GROUP B74033 -3,000,000 -800, 000 Covered by
rev. vote
B7406 Financial assistance to the West DA A 442 LEFT UINITY GROUP B7406 4,000,000 3,000,000 | SCHEDULE jected by
Bank and Gaza territories NCE 7/12/0
A 9 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B7406 1,000,000 REMARKS Adopted by
. SCHEDULE 19/1/0
B74080 Multilateral and regional or DA | A 10 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B74080 2,000,000 500,000 | SCHEDULE Adopted by
xglj?gmna] cooperation in the NCE 19/0/0
iterranean

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 44 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of Amend.Modif. Line Commitments Payments ] Other modifications | Vote
MEDITERRANEAN COUNTRIES
B74081 Cooperation with the Arab NDA | A 134 COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, CULTURE B74081 200,000 200,000 Adopted by
countries at regional level NCE 19/0/0
B74085 Invgstrrer)t and the supply of new DA A 11 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B74085 3,000,000 SCHEDULE Adopted by
capital in non-Community NCE comp B041 -3,000,000 18/0/0
Mediterranean countries
A 515 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B74085 REMARKS ll\ggpz}:gd by
B74086 Migration observatory NDA | A 566 FEUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B74086 2,000,000 2,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
NCE REMARKS 16/3/0
OTHER COOPERATION MEASURES
B75001 Humanitarian operations (other NDA | A 651 GROUPES PPE, ED, LDR, S, RDE B75001 7,000,000 7,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
than emergency aid) for third NCE prev. vote
countries
A5017 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B75001 6,100,000 6,100,000 | REMARKS Retired
A 378 GROUP OF EUR. DEMOC. ALLIANCE B75001 2,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Adopzo/oi/:gd by
no rem
A 240 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. B75001 1,100,000 1,100,000 Covered tth
. prev. vo
B75002 Specific measures for Romanian NDA | A 400 LIBERAL AND DEMOCRATIC GROUP B75002 5,000,000 5,000,000 | NEW LINE Withdrawn
orphangges ] NCE REMARKS
B7501 Commumity contribution towards NGO DA A 426 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B7501 -95,281,000 -86,481,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
schemes concerning developing NCE comp B7200 35,281,000 30,481,000 | DELETE ITEMS 1/17/0
countries comp B7201 30,000,000 28,000,000
) comp B7202 30,000,000 28,000,000
B75010 Scheneg conceming developing DA A 540 SOCIALIST GROUP B75010 34,719,000 34,719,000 Rejected by
countries carried out by NGOs NCE 0/18/0
A 145 M. MCMAHON, E.A. B75010 34,000,000 34,000,000 g?ig%ed by
A 593 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B75010 34,000,000 30,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
and B87510 prev. vote
A 443 LEFT UNITY GROUP B75010 30,000,000 20,000,000 | SCHEDULE I;z/—:i%ged by

PE 144.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10‘/)90

age 45 =

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
OTHER COOPERATION MEASURES
A 556 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B75010 22,000,000 19,000,000 Covered E)’
prev. vote
A 12 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75010 19,000, 000 15,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered gy
prev. vote
A5054 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR B75010 1,000,000 3,000,000 | REMARKS Oral amend.
SCHEDULE 20/0/0; eng.
14M, pai.lOM
B75011 Financing of purchase of food DA | A 13 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT HEADING Adopted by
products and seeds by NGOs and NCE REMARKS 19/0/1
intermational organizations
B75020 Operations under Commercial and DA | A 14 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT HEADING Adopted by
Econamic Cooperation Agreements NCE REMARKS 19/0/1
with third countries .
A 243 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. B75020 REMARKS gig-gﬁged by
B75020 European democracy fund NDA | A 464 FEUROPEAN DEMOCRATIC GROUP 75020a 6,000,000 6,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
NCE comp B75073 -5,000,000 -5,000,000 | REMARKS 14/11/0
B75021 Conducting and monitoring GATT NDA | A 239 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. B75021 200,000 200, REMARKS Adopted by
Uruguay Round negotiations NCE ) 20/0/4
B75022 Expenditure in connection with NDA | A 189 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE B75022 7,653,665 7,653,665 | NEW LINE Covered by
fisheries agreements in the third NCE comp B2910 -7,653,665 7,653,665 | REMARKS prev. vote
country waters .
Security and disarmament NDA | A 465 EUROPEAN DEMOCRATIC GROUP B75022 pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
institutions NCE REMARKS 5/17/0
B75031 Aid to training institutes for NDA | A 567 EUROPEAN UNITED LEFT GROUP B75031 1,000,000 1,000,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
nationals of developing countries NCE 21/0/0
B75032 Promotion of European public NDA | A 15 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75032 750,000 750,000 Adopted by
awareness and development education NCE 18/0/2
B75040 Ecology in the developing countries %E A 65 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B75040 12,000,000 12,000,000 stggcged by
/
A 619 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B75040 12,000,000 10,000,000 | SCHEDULE ?ﬁggﬁéed by
A 16 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75040 4,000,000 4,000,000 | SCHEDULE AdoplS/O}Sd by
B75041 Operations to promote tropical DA | A 66 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B75041 18,500,000 18,500,000 Rejected by
forests NCE 1/17/0

.175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 46 =
Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend.Modif. Line Commi tment s Payments | Other modifications | Vote
OTHER COOPERATION MEASURES
A 620 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B75041 8,500,000 4,600,000 | SCHEDULE ?5{;5ged by
A 17 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75041 500,000 100,000 | SCHEDULE Cl)g%/grend.
B75042 European fund to save the tropical DA A 489 GROUP OF EUR. PEOPLE’S PARTY B75042 200,000,000 200,000,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
rain forests NCE REMARKS 18/0/0
SCHEDULE 100M CQOM *
B75045 North-South cooperation schemes in DA | A 427 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B75045 2,000,000 2,000,000 Rejected by
the context of the canpaign NCE 1/17/0
against drug abuse .
B75051 Women in development ﬁ A 616 GROUP OF THE GREENS IN THE EP B75051 5,000,000 5,000,000 l}%g%ed b
A 98 COMMITTEE ON WOMEN’S RIGHTS B75051 500,000 500,000 | REMARKS ?gggﬁgd by
A 18 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75051 500,000 500,000 Covered gz
prev. vo
B75070 Programme of positive measures DA | A 19 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75070 22,000,000 14,000,000 | SCHEDULE Oral amend.
regarding South Africa NCE 13/4/1
M with *
A 148 M. MCMAHON, E.A. B75070 22,000,000 14,000,000 Covered E)e/
prev. vo
A5055 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR B75070 4,000,000 2,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered l’?e/
prev. vo
A 428 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B75070 -38,000,000  -36,000,000 Covered by
comp B75001 38,000,000 36,000 000 prev. vote
B75071 Suppor't for front-line states and DA A 147 M. MCMAHON, E.A. B75071 15,000,000 15,000,000 Oral amend.
SADCC Member States NCE %8/0/0
A 20 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75071 5,000,000 3,000,000 | SCHEDULE Covered tgz
prev. vo
A 429 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B75071 -15,000,000 -15,000,000 Covered by
) comp B75046 15,000, 000 15,000,000 rev. vote
B75072 Measures in connection with the DA | A 146 M. MCMAHON, E.A. B75072 12,000,000 12,000,000 jected by
independence of Namibia NCE 0/18/0

PE 144.

175/C/def



Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 47 =

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commi tments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
OTHER COOPERATION MEASURES
A 21 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75072 5,000,000 2,000,000 | REMARKS Covered by
SCHEDULE prev. vote
B75073 Cor[nunity aid to NGOs operating in NDA | A 430 GROUP OF THE EUROPEAN RIGHT B75073 -5,000,000 -5, 000,000 Rejected by
Chile NCE comp B75074 5,000,000 5,000, 000 1/17/0
B75074 Commnity aid to NGOs operating in NDA | A 22 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75074 5,000,000 5,000,000 { NEW LINE Oral amend.
Vietnam NCE REMARKS %8'/1220
u
B75075 Community aid for NGOs in Cambodia NDA | A 444 LEFT WNITY GROUP B75075 pm pm | NEW LINE Adopted by
NCE REMARKS 18/0/0
pm
B75090 Implementation of Commumity aid ~ NDA [ A 23 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75000 1,000,000 1,000,000 Rejected by
European single market and Fourth NCE 5/12/1
Lome Convention
B75092 Support for the European Centre NDA | A 24 COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT B75092 250, 000 250,000 | NEW LINE Oral amend.
for Global Interdependence and NCE REMARKS 18/0/0
Solidarity pm + COM
CENTRAL AND EAST EUROPE
B7600 Aid for economic restructuring of DA A 652 GROUPES PPE, ED, (DR, S, RDE B7600 1,180,000,000 668,000,000 | REMARKS Withdrawn
the countries of Central and NCE
Eastern Europe
A 256 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. B7600 0 0 | BREAKDOWN ITEMS Oral amend.
REMARKS 18/0/0
VEN +COM5085
A5085 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR REMARKS Covered Ey
prev. vote
B7601 GREEN/EAST programmes DA A 305 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B7601 pm pm | NEW LINE Adopted by
NCE REMARKS 18/0/0
BS84131 SAVE NDA | A 267 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B84131 pm pm | NEW LINE Rejected by
NCE REMARKS 2/16/0

PE 144.175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 48 =

Line Title classif. | Nr. & Autor of  Amend./Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
B8433 Expenditure for special action NDA | A 34 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B8433 500, 000 500,000 | NEW LINE Adopted by
gerogrhealme for pollution—free NCE REMARKS 16/2/0
aches
B8440 Environment 1995 - investment fund NDA | A 54 COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT B8440 1,500,000 1,500,000 | NEW LINE Rejected by
on the protection of the NCE REMARKS 1/17/0
environment
B85623 TEDIS (Electronic transfer of NDA | A 255 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY B85623 ~500, 000 -250,000 Rejected by
commercial data) NCE 1/17/0
ANNEXE II
ANNEX2 Borvowing and landing operations A5007 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR HEADING Adopted by
guaranteed by the general budget  NCE 22/0/0
COMMISSION — ADMIN. STAFF
EFFO1 No change in staffing NDA | A5074 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFFO1 3,049,000 3,049,000 | REMARKS gdzgg}gd by
NCE
with *
EFFO2 Add the f'oﬂowmg pennanent posts: NDA | A5079 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF0O2 2,317,000 2,317,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
Category A: : 15 and C: 22 NCE 22{2/2
wi
EFFO3 Add the fo]'lowmg permanent posts: NDA | A5078 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFFO3 1,969,000 1,969,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
Category A: 27 12 and C: 16 NCE 22/0/0
EFFO4 Add the f’o'I'IOW'Irg permanent posts: NDA | A5077 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFFO4 872,000 872,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
Category LA: 9 11 and D NCE ZZ{g/g
wi
EFFO5 Creation of 6 A and 8 B posts for NDA | A 250 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY EFFO5 1,060,000 1,060,000 Rejected by
the EURATOM nuclear inspectorate  NCE 0/22/0

PE 144.175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


Voting result

Edition 19/10/90

Page 49 =
Line Title classif. l Nr. & Autor of Arend. Modif. Line Commitments Payments | Other modifications | Vote
COMMISSION - ADMIN. STAFF
EFFO6 Add the following permanent posts: NDA | AS080 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF06 734,000 734,000 | REMARKS ted by
Category LA: 7, C: 9 and D: 5 NCE 22/0/0
EFFO7 Add the foﬂowing permanent posts: NDA | ABOS3 LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFFO7 447,000 447,000 ted by
Category A: 10, B: 3 and C: 3 NCE 22/0/0
EFF08 Add the following permanent posts: NDA | AS084 LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFFO8 529,000 529,000 | REMARKS Adopted by
Category A: 11, B: 4 and C: 4 NCE 22{;‘)/2
wi
EFFO9 Add the following permanent posts NDA | A5081 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFFO9 209,000 209,000 Adopted by
(nuclear inspections): Category A: NCE 22/0/9
3 and B: 3 with *
EFF10 Creation of 5 new posts -~ 2 A5, 1 NDA | A 245 COMMITTEE ON EXT. ECON. RELAT. EFF10 Rejected by
B3, 2 C3 NCE 0/22/0
EFF11 Add the f'o'l]owing permanent posts NDA | AS082 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF11 138,000 138,000 ted by
énﬂegr ;_nspectmns): Category A: NCE 22/0/0
EFF12 Creation of A2 post for new NDA | A 101 M. PRICE, E.A. EFF12 112,408 112,408 Rejected by
financial control tasks NCE 0/22/0
EFF13 Add the following permanent posts: NDA | A5075 LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF13 104,000 104,000 | REMARKS ted by
Category B: 3 NCE 2?’1/;2/2
wi
EFF14 Add the following permanent posts: NDA | AS076 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF14 72,000 72,000 | REMARKS Adop by
Category B: 2 NCE 22/0/0
EFF15 Transformation of 399 posts from NDA | A 253 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY Rejected by
temporary to permanent posts NCE 1/21/0
EFF16 Upgrading of temporary staff: NDA | AS070 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF16 pm Adopted by
uparading of 10 A6 posts to A5 NCE 22/0/9
wi
EFF17 Upgrading of permanent posts NDA | A5071 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF17 pm gdzgg}gd by
NCE
with *
EFF18 Regrading of 43 posts and changes NDA | A 252 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY Covered by
of category for 43 posts in the JRC NCE prev. vote
EFF19 Regrading of 12 posts for DG NDA | A 251 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY Covered by
XI1/0RC NCE prev. vote
EFF20 Establishment plan - footnote 14 NDA | AS062 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR EFF20 REMARKS 22/0}8d by
NCE

PE 144.175/C/def


collsvs
Text Box


REVENUE Edition 19/10éQO
age

Line Title ] Nr. & Autor of Amend./Modif. Amendment [ Other modifications ] Vote
COURT OF AUDITORS

Art. 100 Levies, premiums and other duties A5002 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTELR + 45 000 000 Adopted by
relating to trade with third countries 25/0/0
within the framework of the CAP

Art. 300 Surplus available from precding A5003 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR - 1 000 000 Adopted by
financial year 25/0/0

Art. 400 Proceeds of the tax on the salaries A5004 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR Remarks Adopted by
wages and allowances of officials, 25/0/0
other servants and persons in
receipt of a pension

Art. 402 Proceeds of the special levy on net - 13 967 972 Adopted by
salaries, pensions and termination—of- 25/0/0
service allowances of Merbers of the
institutions, officials, other
servants and persons in receipt of
a pension

Art. 710 Fines, periodic penalty payments A5006 M. LAMASSOURE, RAPPORTEUR p.m Remarks Adopted by
and other penalties 25/0/0

PE 144.175/C/def





